2/23/22, 9:21 AM RTI Details

Letter No.: Details not provided Letter Date: provided Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Amount Paid: Mode of Payment Gateway Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Since information pertains to Cochin Shipyard Limited. The RTI application is transferred to CPIO, CSL under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005. Information may please furnished directly to intimation to this office, please Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority Country :	Registration No. :	CSLTD/R/T/22/00001		22/02/2022
The RTI application is transferred to CPIO, CSL under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005. Information may please furnished directly to intimation to this office, please Type of Receipt: Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority Language of Request: Name: Gender: Address: State: Country: Phone No.: Email: Status(Rural/Urban): Letter No.: Details not provided Letter Date provided Letter Date provided Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Amount Paid: Mode of Payment Gateway Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Transferred From:			
Type of Receipt: Other Public Authority of Request Name: Gender: Address: State: Country: Phone No.: Mobile No.: Email: Status(Rural/Urban): Status: Letter No.: Details not provided Letter Date provided Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Citizenship Status Amount Paid: Mode of Payment Gateway Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year Information Sought: 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Remarks :	The RTI application is transferred to CPIO, CSL under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005. Information may please furnished directly to the applicant under		
Address: State: Country: Mobile No.: Email: Status(Rural/Urban) : Details not provided Letter Date : provided Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Amount Paid: Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Type of Receipt :	•	0 0	English
State: Phone No.: Email: Status(Rural/Urban): Letter No.: Details not provided Letter Date: provided Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Amount Paid: Mode of Payment Gateway Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Name :		Gender:	
Phone No.: Email: Status(Rural/Urban): Details not provided Letter Date provided Letter Date provided Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Amount Paid: Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Address:			
Email: Status(Rural/Urban) :	State :		Country:	
Letter No.: Details not provided Letter Date Details not provided Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Mode of Payment Gateway Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Phone No.:		Mobile No.	• •
Letter No.: Details not provided Letter Date: provided Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Amount Paid: Mode of Payment Gateway Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Email :			
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: Amount Paid: Mode of Payment Gateway Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Status(Rural/Urban)			
Amount Paid: Mode of Payment Gateway	Letter No. :	Details not provided		
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	<u>-</u>		-	Indian
Information Sought: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club? 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	Amount Paid :			•
Information Sought 2. How much Money, in what year 3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year 4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized. 5. For which project was the money spent? 6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present	life or Liberty of a	No(Normal)	_	
	Information Sought :	 Kottayam Press Club? How much Money, in what year Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year Whether the funds have been fully utilized. For which project was the money spent? Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the 		
Original RTI Text: . Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the	Original RTI Text :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

2/23/22, 9:21 AM RTI Details

25/22, 5.21 AIVI	NTI Details
	Kottayam Press Club?
	2. How much Money, in what year
	3. Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year
	4. Whether the funds have been fully utilized.
	5. For which project was the money spent?
	6. Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present
	7. Are there any steps left in this regard Current Status
	Print Save Close





COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED (A Government of India Category-1 Miniratna Company, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways)

CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2021/7

March 08, 2022

Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir.

- 1. Please refer your RTI request ref no. CPTRS/R/E/21/00042 dated February 22, 2022, transferred by Cochin Port Trust to Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL) vide Registration No. CSLTD/R/T/22/00001 on February 22, 2022. The information sought under the said request is given below:
- (i) Has the Cochin Shipyard CSR fund been sanctioned to the Kottayam Press Club?

<u>Answer</u>

Yes.

(ii) How much Money, in what year

Answer

Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs only), in the year 2019.

(iii) Has the fund utilization certificate been received? If so date and year

Answer

Yes, the fund utilization certificate has been received on July 24, 2019.

(iv) Whether the funds have been fully utilized.

Answer

Yes.

(v) For which project was the money spent?

Answer

Skill Development Centre (construction of an additional floor).

(vi) Who inaugurated the project? Were any of the representatives of Cochin Shipyard present.

<u>Answer</u>

The project was inaugurated by Shri P Sathasivam, the then Hon'ble Governor of Kerala on July 18, 2019. Yes, the representatives of Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL) were also present.



(vii) Are there any steps left in this regard ... Current Status.

<u>Answer</u>

No.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Bejoy Bhasker, Director (Technical) & Appellate Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi – 682 015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Syamkamal Digitally signed by Syamkamal N Date: 2022.03.08 17:06:43 +05'30'

Company Secretary & CPIO